
Form for r.J.ing Rate Schedules F All Areas Served 
or~------~~~--~~---------­

Community. Town or City 
P.S.C. NO. ____ 12 ___ _ 

---=2~0.:::.th:.:.......:R~e::.:v:....::i:.:;s:..::i:.:::o:.!.!n'--- SHEEr NO. _1_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ---"""'11...._ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__ ..::1.:..9.:..t..::h~R.:.ev...:...::.is=-1=-· o.:...:n:.:;__SHEET NO. ___ 1_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE R: RESIDENTIAL (T) 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to all residential consumers for all uses subject to the established 
rules and regulations of the Seller. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE 

First 
Next 
Over 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

25 KWH (Minimum Bill) 
575 KWH per KWH 
600 KWH per KWH 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $4.89. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

$4.89 
.07048 
.05637 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier 
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not 
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of the 
bill. 

LATE PAXMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amouiliillm EtRb'¢f:; :aci_!iJi.l1:11;fg.;;L;i·J 
all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment feesrrw.l!l\lh;~-p-ply 
after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees wilf. 'ap~p'Iy only 
to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other assessments. 

.DATE OF ISSU~· 1989 

· ISSUED BY -~ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 

s '7P 1 c_. 1989 

RATE 
PER UNIT 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community. Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. -------

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp . 

_4_t_h_R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n __ SHEET NO. __ 2_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Name of Issuing Corporation 
__ 3r_d_R_e_v_J._· s_i_o_n ___ SHEET NO. _1_7_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE R-TOD : RESIDENTIAL T-0- D (T) 

EXPERIMENTAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - TIME-OF-DAY 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for a period limited to two years, as an experimental tariff to 
consumers eligible for Tariff Residential Service. Tariff Residential 
T-0-D is for the purpose of conducting a time-of-day rate experiment designed 
to provide data to evaluate the cost and benefits of time-of-day pricing and 
its effect on the use of electricity by residential consumers in the 
cooperative's service area. Consumers who will be eligible for this tariff 
will be selected by the cooperative and will agree voluntarily to participate 
in the cooperative's residential time-of-day rate experiment. 

~ This tariff is limited to the consumers selected by the cooperative and 
will require the installation of a special meter capable of registering the 
on-peak and off-peak kilowatt hours . 

This tariff is available for single-phase service only . 

MONTHLY RATE 

ON-PEAK RATE: 

OFF-PEAK RATE: 
I 

Service Charge 
Under 600 kWh/Mo. 
Service Charge · 
Over 600 kWh/Mo. 

Under 600 kWh/Mo . 
Over 600 kWh/Mo. 

$ 3.13 
.07048 

$11.59 
.05637 

.04022 
• 03175 

1he total kilowatt hours used per month will determine the rate block for 
both on-peak and off-peak kilowat-hour service chargt:t BLIC SER'IICE COM!ItliSSlON 

OF KENT\.ICI<'f 
EFFECTIVE 

Sf.P 1 G 1989 
· ·-1 ~$· .. ;i h .. .. :; \ _ __ _ .;.., 

.DATEOFISSU~. ~: 
· ISSUED BY ____:_~ 

Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

1989 Usage 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community. Town or City 

.~o · P.S.C. NO. -------

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 

_4~t..;:.;h'-...:.:R~ev..:...1=.;. s:....:1:....:· o;..;;n;;...._ __ SHEET NO. 3 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Name of Issuing Corporation 
--"3:.!:r-"=d~R.:::.ev,::.;1:::.:. s~1::..:· o::..:;n!....--__ SHEET NO. --=1:.::.8_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE R-TOD: RESIDENTIAL T-0-D (T) 

TIME OF DAY PERIODS 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period during the months 
of October, Noveml:>er, December, January, February, March, and April is 
defined as 7 a.m. to 12 noon and from 5 p.m. to 10 p.m., local time, for all 
days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The off-peak 
billing period is defined as 10 p.m. to 7 a.m. and from 12 noon to 5 p.m., 
local time, for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and 

- holidays. 

SUMMER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period for the months of 
May, June, July, August, and September is defined as 10 a . m. to 10 p.m., 
local time for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and 
holidays. The off~peak billing period is defined as 10 p.m. l to 10 a.m., 
local time for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and 
holidays. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

All charges are net and payable within 10 days from the date of the bill. 

FUEL ADJYSTMENT CHARGE 

The rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the 
fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier 
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not 
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSION 

This tariff is subject to the cooperative's standard terms Oin~E • . tiam~ions 
of · service. EFfEC:'li 'r· 

SEP 1 B 1989 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

• DATE OF ISSUE~· 1989 

. · ISSUED BY ~/-f~ 
..,., :7\:.lv HJr·; '!:J ~l.J .. / 

E9t~T :;,E,EE§.CT!-\ft..-tMav 1, 1989 usage 
'.>Ill;! If StH1:1V: GO:!!MtSS!G:I MA~'AG'::] 

. · Name of OffiCer 
TITLE . President & General Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



e · 

F onn for f"iling Rate Schedules 

i 
"· 

For All Are< 
Communit 

P.S.C.NO.-

4th Revision 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING 1 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
3rd Revision 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE R-TOD: RESIDENTIAL T-0-D (T) 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be ad 
to all accounts that are in a past-due condition . Late payment fees w 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will 
apply only to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and othe 
assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COfvli~ l iSS!ON 
OF K£NT!JCI<'i 

i::FfECTIVE 

SEP 1 G 1969 
r,)l.Jr, ...... ..;. i· . ' ••• :.;·.,, \ ........ ·- ;.., 

.·· CGT!'")fci S,~.:~. ·,_. / 
. l· . . ,..../~.,- /.~ .( .... ! . 

• DATE OF ISSUE ~1989 

ISSUEDBY ~ ~ TITLE .-----
N311le0f0fncer 

I~ed by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



Form for liling Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community. Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. -------

__ l..;;..s..;;_t_R_e..;;..v..;;..1"'". ;;;_s"'"io.;;;_n;;;;;__ SHEET NO. -~5"----

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

Naine of Issuing Corporation 
__ o_r_i""""g'-i_n_a_l ____ SHEET NO. _.=...36.:...__ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE D: OFF PEAK RETAIL MARKETING 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to all Rate "R" consumers for separately metered off-peak uses 
subject to the established time-of-day restrictions. Applies to those 
programs approved by the Kentucky PSC as a part of the EKPC wholesale 
marketing rates. 

TIME OF DAY RESTRICTIONS (Eastern Standard time) 

MONTH 

October thru April 

May thru September 

MONTHLY · RATE 
Ai.l kWh 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

OFF PEAK HOURS 

10:00 P.M. to 7:00 A.M. 
12:00 Noon to 5:00 P.M. 

10:00 P.M. thru 10:00 A.M. 

.03382¢/kWh 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to 
the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the WholesMijGw r;NJCE COMMI SION 
Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for 1 eK~~~ ·~y 

f,"t:"~J:"-..TJ~. I ­

will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of ··such 
losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT MAY 1 1989 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days fro~U~ 'ate.'. of .... .i i~;_ :\ ::011, 
the b1.11. ~ .. a. (; llC ,.} " "-· l'l 

;"i .. / . ' . i/· / " ,., 
'fJ:Z.·.-~ . 'r ' ... / ,7 DY: ~.:.-·~~:w.,::·:.·'"--' ~:.... 

FUBLIC SER~lt '" .~: · ·i!lii.SSION MA ~AGEF! LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees 
will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees 
will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and 
other assessments. 

(N) 

' .DATE OF ISSUE --:n...:.;A:.t:..::...r/=.;·./l;.q....=l:..::.3 /l~'/.....:l::..:/9;...:8/J;(:...::..9P-:_ . ..,....---"---.--,---DATE EFFECTIVE~Ma::..y~l~,.....:l::..:9;...:8..:..9 ____ _ 

· ISSUED BY ---~~""""~~F::;;_.:.........:::......_.==------...;:;....---- TITLE --:P...::r...::e:..::s:..::i...::d...::e:..::n:..::t;......:&:.....;;G:..::e:..::n...::e:..::r...::a:..::l:......:;M::::a:..::n...::a:.cg...::e:..::r_~.--
~~~~ ~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in (\ \I 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 v 



F All Areas Served 
or-=------~~~-----------------

Community, Town or City 
Form for f"ding Rate Schedules 

S 11 P .. C. NO. __ ......::..::.....__ __ _ 

____:1::..:3:.....;t:..:h.:._:.R:..:e....:.v.::.i.=.s.::.i.:...on:..:___ SHEET NO. __ 6~-

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Naine of Issuing Corporation 
__ 1_2_t_h_R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n __ SHEET NO. ---=-7-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE T (FORMERLY SL-3): STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to towns qnd villages for controlled multiple street lighting 
from dusk to dawn. 

BASE RATE PER LAMP PER YEAR 

100 Watt-Incandescent 
150 Watt-Incandescent 
200 Watt-Incandescent 
300 Watt-Incandescent 
175 Watt-Vapor 
400 Watt-Mercury Vapor 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Bare Lamp 
With Reflector 

$40.11 
47.04 
55.01 

Luminaire 
With Bracket Attachment 

to Wooden Pole 

$60.34 
77.46 
59.50 

116.56 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

1. S 1 . h · · · 1 d. 1 f. .PUBLIC .SERVICE COMM SION treet- 1g t1ng equ1pment 1nc u 1ng amps, 1xtures, tlme-sw:rJrcREfflficwt 
the nece·ssary street-lighting circuits, transformers, and addiit: i 1'J·na,.l · 
guys and fittings will be furnished by the Cooperative. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days 
the bill. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

MAY 1 1989 

The above rate may be increased or .decreased by an amount per KWH equal 
to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power 
Supplier p·lus ·· an allowance for the line losses. The allowance for line · 
losses will not 'exceed 10% ' and is based on a twelve-month moving average 

· of such losses • 

• ATE OF ISSUE __ A-=p~r_i__,l'?"'9-l3_,_1_9_8"'""9 _________ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY -----'-A~~.a.::.::;=---..=-==' ·:..=...~-__;_....:::....~-­
Name of Officer c:::::::::::: 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 

TITLE . President & General Manager 1) 

\.}~ 
~ 



> 

Form for tiling Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 11 

e· _5_th_R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n ___ SHEET NO. __ 7 _ 

e 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Naine of Issuing Corporation 
_4_t h_R_e_v_l_· s_i_o_n ___ SHEET NO. _ ___,8"--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE T (FORMERLY SL-3 : STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 

Incandescent 

Mercury Vapor 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

Basis for the Accountability of 
Energy Used by Security Lights 

Security Lights Annual Use 
Watt KWH 

100 400 
150 600 
200 800 
300 1, 200 

175 840 
400 1,848 

Average 
Monthly Use 

KWH 

33 
50 
67 

100 

70 
154 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will 
apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF I{ENT!JC'1 Y 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

-DATE OF ISSUE --~.:.:A&:..;r::...:l::.;.l;..:::;z::=3..:..,_:1;..;9:..;8;..::.9 __ ,..--------- DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

ISSUED BY ___ ___:~::z;...==:..Jo:::::!::........:_...:_-=~--=-----=......_---- TITLE ___ P_r_e_s_i_d_e_n_t_&_G_e_n_e..,..r_a_l_M_a_n_a....:g::..e_r_-tPr-
1) 

Issued by authority of an ~,::: o:ft~:~::lic Service Commission in 11 • \/II\ 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31 , 1989 v 



F All Areas Served 
or~~~~~~~~~~~-----------

Community. Town or City 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

P.S.C. NO. ____ l_l __ _ 

_ 1_3_t_h_R_e_v_1_· s_i_o_n __ SHEET NO. __ 8'---

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

Naine of Issuing Corporation 
-"1:...2....;;t.:..;h'---R.:..;e_v.;:;i.::.s.;:;io.;:..n:.;:.._ __ SHEET NO. ---'1;:::,;5:::......__ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE S: OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all consumers of the cooperative for dusk to dawn outdoor 
lighting in close proximity to existing overhead secondary circuits. 

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 

Mercury Vapor Lamp 175 Watt $5.48 per Mo. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate and maintain the 
outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, luminaire, bracket 
attachment and control device on an existing secondary pole. 

2. The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the Cooperative. 
The consumer shall protect the lighting equipment from deliberate 
damage. 

3. The consumer shall allow the authorized representatives of the 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 

cooperative .to enter upon the :onsumer' s premise~ an~ to bffHv 1.-t~!~~fCE CO !MISSION 
and shrubs as necessary for ma1ntenance of the llght1ng e ljtt':f:1nh~ I()lf R ~1\! .... UC'{ f 
for removal of lighting equipment upon the termination of service.-;"~'"~!~' 1 

under this schedule. · · 

4. The cooperative and the consumer shall execute an agreement '· MAY 
for service under l:his·· schedu1e: for a period of no t less · 
than one year. PURSUi'\:\ · 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE QV· ~0~~-~-;_c;::_~j-,· :~~!:, 
i • ., .ii-:-• .~- ~_..,.,Jo .............. ...,._..-

deceased by an amount Per ~lmu !:: :s?.~{!;l :t'!0':;;,$SIO l MANAGER The above rate may be increased or ·~n e qua 

the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier 
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not 
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. 

-DATE OF ISSUE_-=~=r-=-i.:::,l...,:;:..:.3:...!.,-=-I9:...;8:.;.,~~ / - --- -/ £?-----DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY _______ ..::~~~~.:;._;...._lo...--"'~~=-=::::;..--___,.._c:::::::::=--------- TITLE . President & General Manager 
~~~~ ~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in (\ '\ 
Case No. 10445 dated March 10. 1989 V 



F All Areas Served 
or~----~~~------=-----------

Community. Town or City 
Form for fmng Rate Schedules 

P.S.C. NO. -----=1:.::1~--

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 

---.:..9...:.t.;:.:;h_R~e.:..v-=1::..:. s:....:i:....:o...:.n~--- SHEET NO. _....:9_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Name of Issuing Corporation 
__ 8_t_h __ R_e_v_i_s_io_n ______ SHEETNO. ___ l_6 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE S: OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS 

Mercury Vapor 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

Basis for the Accountability 
Of Energy Used by Security Lights 

Security Lights 
Watt 

175 

Annual Use 
KWH 

840 

Average 
Monthly 

KWH 

70 

An amount equal to five percent (5 %) of the past-due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will 
apply only to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO .J 
OF !{ENTUC:<Y 

MAY 1 i989 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

.ATE OF ISSUE _....,!A~=?J~r=-=i:..:::l'---/7' /1~,!........:: 
1

1_4':..:::9..:::. /8~9/]/,__:----- -----DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY _______ ~~..,""""~.::....~-__;_--..=:::=..=::.:::=--~....,..,------- TITLE . President & General Manager IL'fl 
· Name of Officer \ Vf. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in ~ 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



F orrn for f"IIing Rate Schedules For~~A~l~l~A~r~e~a~s~S~e~r~v~e~d~~--------­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO .. _.......:...___::1;.=.2 ___ _ 

--=l::.c:8:....:t:..:.h:........:.R:..::e....:.v-=i..::.s-=i..:.o.:.:.n __ SHEET NO. ---=1:...::0_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11 

Naine of Issuing Corporation 
_1_7_t_h_R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n __ SHEET NO. ___ 5_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE E: SERVICE TO SCHOOLS AND CHURCHES 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to schools, churches, and community halls for all uses subject 
to th~ established rules and regulations of the Seller. 

CHARACTER -OF SERVICE 

Single-phase; 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. 

·MONTHLY RATE 

First 
· Next 

Over 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

25 KWH (Minimum Bill) 
975 KWH per KWH 

1000 KWH per KWH 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $4.96. 

$4.96 
.08058 
.06240 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

(R) 

Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance f e>MJf1i~S!P.~i~SC0!1 MiSSION 
will not exceed · lO% and is based on a twelve-month moving average ~F ~1f.¢hTUCKf 
losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 
MAY 

The above charges are net and payable within ·ten days from the date of 
bill. . PURSlJ.'"\,~ :-.- <.·v i r .. ·ci1 ::.>.Gll , 

-.: ~-r·-!"l)i '• ~ ,-, ,.(. " ) 
•;;,-u ; ; .._. i c; :._.' :,A · . ; / 

LATE PAYMENT FEES · BY· %_..&7~- :' / '!_f_ 

An amount equal to fiv~ percent (5%) of the past-due amount · ~iifiv~~~}~tSSIO I MANAGER 
to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will 
apply only to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments . 

• DATE OF ISSUE -~An~·~.._.i..._.l~l,:-3· 4· ..-1 .... 9~8~9-. ---------DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY _____ ....~o~-c::;;i::k:!!::..::!~=~~::::::::__..l.....:-z::~------- TITLE President & General Manager 
Name of Officer · 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 · dated March 31, 1989 



Form for f"ding Rate Schedules · For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. --......:1:;.:2:....___....:..__ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 

----=1:..:8:.:t:.:;h:......:.;R:.::e..:.v.=.i:::..s1=.;. o:::..:n:.:..__ SHEET NO. __ 1_1_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ---~1=...!1~ 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
_1_7_t_h_R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n __ SHEET NO. ___ 2_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE A & B: COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, · AND POWER SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to all commercial, industrial, and three phase farm consumers for 
ali uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage. 

MDNTHLY RATE 

Demand Charge: First 10 KW 
Over. 10 KW 

of billing 
of billing 

demand 
demand 

No Charge 
$5.02 per KW 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

A 
Less 

. e Energy Charge: 
Than 

B 
More Than 

10 KW Demand 

~ .... 

10 KW Demand 

First 80 KWH (Minimum Bill) $10.74 $10.33 (R) 
Next 20 KWH per KWH .13180 .12655 (R) 
Next 900- KWH per KWH .07648 .07314 (R) 
Next 1,000 KWH per KWH .06914 .06604 (R) 
Over 2,000 KWH per KWH .06201 .05914 (R) 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
PUBLIC SERVICE C MMISSION 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by th · ~~~~~'!:!v· I<Y 
consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for which the bill ' ' 
is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power 
factor as provided below. MAY 
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT PURSUA: v · • ,, - .;1 \s:,;,: 5:011, 

s ··---·TVk,< :1 ~l) 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practic;-?· ' ~ ~ •'-' · · ·-' i ·y/ 
The measured demand w~ll be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW or ci@¥~. ~ ~~{.~~,~~-,~~--·-~-­
measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 90:f~l:i. Sfu1l~E CQMM:SSI N MANAGER 
be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary. 

&DATE OF ISSUE __ ____;A..;;.~P;,.,;;r;.;;;i~l-13,...,..,_1_9_8_9.,.......,,--------- DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage -· ISSUED BY-----'-~""""""=.;;_---='--=.;_--""..,.---- TITLE President & General Manager 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cominission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



Form for f"iling Rate Schedules For~A~l~l~A~r~e~a~s~S~e~r~v~e~d~~---------­
Community. Town or City 

12 
P.S.C. NO. -------

---=1=8"-"t=h:........:.:R:.=e...:..v.:.i""s 1:.;· o""'n;.:...,__ SHEET NO. __ 1=2::.... 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ----=11~ 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
__:1::;.;7'""'t::;.;:h~R=e;...;v...;;;;i=s""'i=o..;.;n'---SHEET NO. __ ....:;3~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE A & B: COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, AND POWER SERVICE 

Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured demand 1% for each 
1% by which the average power factor is less than 90% lagging. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $10.74 single-phase service and $32.22 for 
. three-phase service. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the year shall be 
billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and the minimum monthly charge 
shall not apply. There shall be a minimum annual charge sufficient to assure 

~adequate compensation for the facilities installed to serve the consumer, but 
.., in no case, less than $128.88 per year for single-phase service and $386.65 per 

year for three-phase service nor less than $60.24 per kilowatt of maximum demand 
established during the year. 

· FUEL COST CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the 
. fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus 

an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 
10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUC:W 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 

(R) 

e. DATE OF ISSUE __ .....:;A~r..:;:i.:;.l.:::.J;z:.:3:....::';_..:;:1..:...9..:...89~-------- DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

~~ · ISSUED BY ------l~..,....~~~~.l....=-~~=-==--=--"'-,~------ TITLE President & General Manager 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



Form for tiling Rate Schedules For ~~A~l~l~A~r~e~a~s~S~e~rv~e~d ____________ _ 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO .. ____ 1_2 __ _ 

___;1~8:....:t:...:h=-:..R:...:e_.:v..::i.:..s.:..io.:...;n:..:...__ SHEET NO. 14 

Clark ·Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----=1==1~ 

Naine of Issuing Corporation 
__ 1::..7..::.t:...:h:..:..._R_e_v..::.i:...::s:..;.i_.:o_n ___ SHEET NO. ___ 9'----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE L: LARGE POWER SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to all consumers for all uses subject to the established rules 
of the Seller. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 cycles, at available standard voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Demand Charge: First 50 KW or less of billing demand 
Over 50 KW of billing demand 

Energy Charge: 

First 50 hours of billing demand 
Next 100 hours of billing demand 
All remaining KWH 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

.05874 

.04653 

.04028 

$251.00 
$5.02 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factors as nearly as practi­
cable. Power f actor may be measured at any time . Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of this maximqm 
demand is less than 90%, the demand for billing purpose shall be the 
demand indicated or recorded by the demand meter, multiplied by 90% and 
divided by the percent power factor. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND PUBliC SERVICE COn MISSION 
!""\ .- u;.~\\, ..,. 1 ff' '_. J 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand establishe <.Pl)?.Y~:-~'1!.~ ;,~· · 
consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for which 1t he ' 
bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted 
for power factor as provided. !AAY 1.19 9 

.ATEOFISSUE __ ~..!.,;A~r1:..,· 1~1:.::::3..L....;l!;.;:9~8;v~:~--_- / _

4 

_____ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY ------'~...-;::;a;::::::::::!::.....!:::::::!::::="""~lr:::::!_::::!:::::!!!::::.!:::::.l..<::::~------ TITLE President & General Manager 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 1044.5 dated March 31, 1989 



Form for f"ding Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 11 

_1_2_t_h_R_e_v_i_s_i_on ___ SHEET NO. -=15;:__ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ 1_0_ 

Naine of Issuing Corporation 
_ll_t_h_R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n ___ SHEET NO. _ _.1~0~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE L: LARGE POWER SERVtiGE 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel 
adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus 
an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not 
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following · 
charges as determined for the consumer in question. PUBLIC SERVICE C MMISSION 

· · OF KENTU 1\Y 
1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for 

2. The demand charge. 
tvlAY 

3. A charge for $251.00. 
PURSUAh : d· ·~! h.J ..... 5:011, 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 5t:::·~·~{)b: (.~ ,~ 1) 1/ 
t:f... i . -:.'r> , 

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of th' 'r(1V.8~(~$i'ii?.~\,. ·<~ ~;;~ER ·n IC ~.. .. 1.\.,~ .. • • , .... L" !\1: f\ 
be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and the minl.inurri mO'ri'thly''' '· .. . . 
charge shall not apply. There shall be a minimum annual charge sufficient 
to assure adequate compensation for the facilitie-s installed to serve the 
consumer, but in no case less than $60. 24 per kilowatt of maximum demand 
established during the year. 

SERVICE PROVISIONS 

1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary voltages, the 
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified 
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other 
electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be 
owned and maintained by the consumer. If service is furnished at 
Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point 
of attachment of Seller's primary line to consumer's transformer 
structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All 
wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment (except metering equip­
ment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and 
maintained by the consumer 

-DATE OF ISSUE -~-=A=-=r-=i.:;;-1--9. 1.:;;:3~,_;;::.1.;..98;;..;;9 _________ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY ___ ...~~-~==_.e.=~==:_-~"".,...------ TITLE . President & General Manager 
Name of Officer l'l 0 

\
,-, 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in It! 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 V 



Form for liling Rate Schedules F All Areas Served 
or .~----~~~------~---------­

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. __ ____;:1:..::1;__ __ _ 

_ l_l_t_h __ R_e_v_i_s_o_n ___ SHEET NO. ---"'1""'6-

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ___ __._. =10::--

Naine of Issuing Corporation 
_l_O_t_h __ R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n ___ SHEET NO. __ 1_1_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE L: LARGE POWER SERVICE 

2. Primary Service. If service is furnished at primary distribution 
yoltage, a discount of ten percent shall apply to the demand and 
energy charges. The Seller shall have the option of metering at 
secondary .voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the 
metered kilowatt hours and kilowatt demand. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of the 
bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

. An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be added . 
to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will 
apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF ~(Ef\ITUCI<Y 

[" <" fr:rTI\;," 

MAY 1 1989 . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

• ATE OF ISSUE -~-A;;.;;.&;..;r:.:i~. F~.:..3.:..., ....:1:;;:9....:87;'""7'P...------_---- DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY __ ----;~~,....g;~~~~::::::~~:::=:==~ .... .---_ ____ TITLE President & General Manager 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



• 

Form for filing Rate Schedules All Areas Served 
For ~----~~~----~~--------­

Community. Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. ---1:....2 ___ _ 

_ 1_6~t,_h.:...._R_e_v_i....:.s_i_on ___ SHEET NO. _-=.1.:.....7 _ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ------=1...;1_ 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
_=.15:::..t.::.;h:.:........:R:..:.:e:..v:...:i:..:s::..:i:..:o:..:n:....__SHEET NO. __ 1_2 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE P: COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to commercial and industrial c.onsumers whose kilowatt demand 
exceeds 500 KW. An agreement for purchase of power shall be executed by 
the consumer .for service. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 cycles, at available standard voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Demand Charge: First 
Over 

500 KW or less of billing 
500 KW of billing demand 

demand for $2,510.00 
$5.02 per KW 

ENERGY CHARGE: 

First 3,500 KWH 
Next 6,500 KWH 
Next 140,000 KWH 
Next 200,000 KWH 
Next 400,000 KWH 
Next 550,000 KWH 
Over 1,300,000 KWH 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

.05404 

. 04435 

.03946 

.03648 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
OF ~\ENTUCKY 

MAY 1 1989 
• 03552 PURSlJK. . , .. 1 h'""~ :·; ::.·:? l 
• 03428 . t:\:~L·.~~·· i:·H,, '· /•)·;~· · / 

.03255 . anB~~[~~~t~;~~ER 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the 
consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for which the 
bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted 
for power factor as provided herein. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The Consumer agrees to maintain unity power factors as nearly as practi~ 
. cable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements 
indicate that the power factor at the time of this maximum demand is less 
than 90%, the ~ekand foi billing purpose shall be the demand indicated or 
recorded by the demand meter, multiplied by 90% and divided by the percent 
power factor. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

ADATE OF ISSUE __ .:..:Ap!;....r:,;i..:::l~l..:...3.:...,_1.....,9_8,_9 _________ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

WISSUED BY __ -f:~~=w~=~· ==-....li<;~~.:::' ~::::::..:::::....:· ::..._,....< __ _ TITLE . President & General Manager 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



.. e· 
Form for f"iling Rate Schedules · 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE P: COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

For All Areas Served 
Community. Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 11 

_1_2_th_R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n __ SHEET NO. 18 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----=1..;...0 _ 

_l_l_th_R_e_v_l_· s_1_· o_n ___ SHEET NO. _1_3_ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following 
charges as determined for the consumer in questions. 

1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for 
service. 

2. The demand charge. 

3. A charge of $2,510.00. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

4la Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the year shall 
be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent, and the minimum 
monthly charge shall not apply. There shall be a minimum annual charge 
sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the facilities installed 
to serve the consumer, but in no case less than $60.24 per kilowatt of 
maximum demand established during the year. 

SERVICE PROVISIONS 

1. Delivery Point. If the service is furnished at secondary voltage, the 
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified 
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric 
equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and 
maintained - by the consumer. If service is furnished at Seller's 
primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of 
attachment of Seller's primary line to consumer's transf~ riC SERVICE CQro 1MISSION 
structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for servic@fi KE~. Cl<. 
wiring, pole lines, and other electric equipment (except metering:r.;::fi'Ti'-',­
equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and 
maintained by the consumer. MAY 

' UStl~EI"tVt;.,:: L~;lll\lo::>.>iG(T.K:~I\GtN 

-DATE OF ISSUE __ A~~:-r_i....;.l__,.l~_l_9_8_9 _________ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY ____ ..::~=.o.:::k:;=.::. ~....:;;:;;;.....>.-="=~=· !::::....!::~'---...;:::,.."""<:::---TITLE . President & General Manager 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



Form for f"ding Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 11 • 11th Revision SHEET NO 19 --=::..::.:.::......:..:;::....:....::=.:::..:.:...-- · ~-~ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Naine of Issuing Corporation 
-=-lO.:..t.:..h::.......:R;.;.;e::...v:....:i:..:s:....:i:..:o:..:.n:._ __ SHEET NO. -~1...:...4 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE P: COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 

2. Primary Service. If service is furnished at primary distribtuion 
voltage, a discount of five percent shall apply to the demand and 
energy charges. The seller shall have the option of metering at 
secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the 
meter kilowatt hours and kilowatt demand. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power 
Supplier plus an ailowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses 
will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such 
losses . 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of the 
bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal ·to five percent (5%) of the past-gue amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after 10 days from the date cif the ~~~· . Late payment fees will 
apply only to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

-DATE OF ISSUE_....:~~r:..:::i:.;;l..,.l:::.:3::.:,~1..::..?8::::,:cl.,;...~-~ _- - -/;------DATE EFFECTIVE May 1. 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY----~~:::::::::::.=.....:..:.=-.:==-....:..~~=-~==----\...-......::::,. _____ TITLE President & General Manager 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comtnission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



Form for tiling Rate Schedules All Areas Served 
For~----~~~~----~---------­

Community. Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. -------

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 

20 --=.l:::..s t=--...:R:.:.:e::...;v:....:i:..:s:....:i:..:::o.::n~--- SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Name of Issuing Corporation 
__ or_l_;. g:::..1_· n_a_l _________ SHEET NO. __ 3_1_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE H 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general power 
requirements with kilowatt (KW) demands of 50 KW or greater and less than 
3000 KW. 

*RATES 

DEMAND CHARGE 
Energy Charge 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

$7.82 per KW per month 
.03953 per KWH per mo 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

The billing demand charge shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established 
by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minutes interval (adjusted for power 
factor as provided below) in the following listed hours for el~l@looftla ..,E COM •;liSSION 

OF ;~U·lT!JCI\'. 

MONTH 

October thru April 

HOURS APPLICABLE FOR 
DEMAND BILLING - EST 

7:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon 
1 '198 

5:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. PUR~u ,.,. . ._ .. , 1·-- ,, :,; ;Jl l, 
('~~:r -; .. ~'ii'.l ~. r.l 1 ; ~ 

o/ •c."'~'• • • ._.,I tU • ~ r :;\ / / 

May thru September 10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. ll.f / ';(jr? 

Demand outside the above hours shall be disregarded for bilf~~~~~~i~i. M;~~ER 
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The Consumer agrees to maintain unity power factors as nearly as practicable 
Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate 
that the power factor at the time of this maximum demand is less than 90%, 
the demand for billing purpose shall be the demand indicated or recorded by 
the demand meter, multiplied by 90% and divided by the percent power factor. 

*FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power 

.ATE OF ISSUE _..:.;A:.~.:.~..::.r.::..il=--:1;;3~,....::.1.:....98:..:9:......_ _________ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY _____ --'~w:::o...s.o::;,:.;..;..;.... __ ..==;....;;..----~<---- TITLE . President & General Manager 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



Form for f"iling Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community. Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. -------

__;:l...:s...:t_R...:e...:v...:i...:s...:i...:o...:;n;...__ __ SHEET NO. 21 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Name of Issuing Corporation 
_o_r_ig=-1-· n_a_l _____ SHEET NO. _3_2_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE H 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

Supplier plus and allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses 
will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such 
losses. 

MINIMUM CHARGE 

The minimum charge shall be the highest one of the following charges: 

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the Contract for 
Service. 

(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month on Contract capacity. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE PUBLIC SERVICE COiVH 1lSSION 
· OF ~~ An "Agreement for Purchased Power: shall be executed by the consu~f r;~-r~ ; ·, -
service under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE MAY 
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at an applicable delivery voltage 'fJl ~~ d,~I;lp upon~ 1 ~ ,~i ~ :5:·)11, 
the consumer's specific requirements. /}f::·r;:;,··: './; ><? 
DELIVERY POINT ny· . ..ff122··· /. ..·r .. · , . . '-

~.-~ PUBlir'SERVf~:: ~.~.Ssi\J ~-1 MANAGE!'l 
The delivery point shall be defined as the utilization voltage requested by 
the consumer or as specified in the "Agreement for Purchased Power". 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of the 
bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES . 

An amount equal to five percent (5 %) of the past-due amount will be added 
· to all accounts that ar.e in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after ten (10) days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees 
will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax , and other 
assessments • 

• ATE OF ISSUE~ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY ~~ 
. Name of Officer <::::::::: 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 

TITLE President & General Manager 

clqv 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community. Town or City 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 

P.S.C. NO. -------

_.;:;:l.;:;:s..;;;.t--=..:R.;:;:e..:..v.;:;:i.;:;:s.;;;;i.;:;:o.;;;;n __ SHEET NO. --=2-=-2-

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Name of Issuing Corporation 
_O..;,..r..;,..i ...... gi!..::i:..:;n:..:;a.:;;.l ____ SHEET NO. ---"'-3"""3-

-· 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "J": INDUSTRIAL HLF 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general power 
requirements with kilowatt (Kw) demands of 1,000 Kw or greater but less 
than 5,000 Kw~ · 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service under this 
rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a contract demand for 
minimum billing purposes of 1,000 Kw or greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within the power 
contract. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DELIVERY POINT 
PUBLIC SERVICE em ii\-HSSION 

OF !~Er.!TUCi· t 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

Demand Charge: 
Energy Charge: 

$5.39 per KW of billing demand per month 
$0.03146 per KwH of energy per month. 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

!.1AY 1 't9 ·9 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt (Kw) demand established 
by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval within the 
following calendar months and time intervals. 

October - April: 7:00 AM 
5:00 PM 

12:00 
10:00 

Noon EST 
PM EST 

May - September 10.00 AM 10:00 EST 

.• ATE OF ISSUE ~ 
· ISSUED BY -------~ 

Name of Officer 0::::::::::::: 

DATE EFFECTIVE Hay 1, 1989 

TITLE President & General Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 . 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO.--------

_l_s_t_R_e_v_i_sl_· o_n ___ SHEET NO. 23 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Name of Issuing Corporation 
_o_r_i.::::g_in_a_l _____ SHEET NO. _.:...34.;__ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "J": INDUSTRIAL HLF 

Maximum kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed time 
intervals shall be ~isregarded for billing purposes. 

The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as practicable. 
Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements 
indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum demand is less than 
90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the maximum fifteen minute 
kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering instrumentation multiplied by 
90% and divided by the measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings prov1s1ons of this rate schedule, the 
contract demand may be regarded as the billing demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount calculated with 
the rates herein as applied to (a), (b), or (c) as follows: 

(a) The greatest concurrent twelve (12) month billing demand and energy . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

. . . . PUBLIC ,$f,RVICE em MISSION 
(b) Contract demand as speclfled Wlthln the power contract ana 'tfi;S i'ENTUCf ( 

hours use of demand applicable to contract demand. ·-~ ': ;-~·-:·-· 

(c) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and energy. 
f AY 1 i9 9 

Should (b) or (c) above produce the greater power billing, the con ract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. PURSu,,,,_ - ... .i i\'·.:·, 2;:Jll , 

~t-~ ... - ; '1 1'\~·.i ~. ) "1 \.;: ~ .... ·.: 7 . ·, $ 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE t'.l.t_ J • // , nv. 1)"t,~/: _, ,- -?·' ,. _.',(I' l -
;...) •• ~~~-~-!(J.t.< .. ---G ... ~ j,..k1'. ... .._ _ 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount p~:LB LKw~t~~iq:ua'Jiii ,$S lU1 : MANAGER 
to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the wholesale power 
supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance for losses will 
not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month moving average of 
such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 
The above charg~s are net and payable within ten (10) days from the date 
of the bill. 

~ATE OF ISSUE -~.....:A==yrc..::::~)fc::;l /.-4--=3 .::....! /·~~-=-1 / .::...9/78::..:9=------_-----DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 

- ISSUED BY ___ -4;~.....&~""~~:;;..--=::::;lo,....,;;:;!===:.....:::::..:::::........., ____ TITLE _ President & General Manager 

~~~ ~ n~ 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in V 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



•• 
F onn for r.Jing~·Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO .. -------

_l_s_t_R_e_v_l_· s_i_o_n ___ SHEET NO. 24 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Naine of Issuing Corporation 
_o_r_i...;;_g_i_n_a_l _____ SHEET NO. -"'-35,.___ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "J": INDUSTRIAL HLF 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past-due condition : Late payment fees will 
apply after ten (10) days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees 
will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax, and other 
assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

MAY 1 1989 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

-DATE OF ISSUE --~=A~:..:r:..::i'?l· :.::;. =1:::...3,"---=1:..::..9..;;;..8.;:_9---:::-,-------- DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 

· ISSUED BY -----~oo~::so.:::::.t. ;a.:::=.___:;__~===::....;=-...:::......,....._______::::---- TITLE President & General Manager 

Name of Officer . ~ ,,qt> 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Po blic Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31. 1989 



Form for f"iling Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community. Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. -------

_l_st_R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n ___ SHEET NO. 25 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Name of Issuing Corporation 
__ O.::..;r::...:1::..c. g:~..:i:.:;n:.=a..;:;l ____ SHEET NO. ___;;2:..::..9_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE G 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY . 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general power 
requirements with kilowatt (KW) demands of 3000 KW or greater. 

*RATES 

DEMAND CHARGE $7.82 per KW per 
Energy Charge: 
First 100,000 KWH per month .04759 per KWH 
Next 900,000 KWH per month .03305 per KWH 
Over 1,000,000 KWH per month .02840 per KWH 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

month 

The billing demand charge shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established 
by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minutes interval (adjusted for power 
factor as provided below) in the following listed hours for eaclpl!JlB[llth"'ERViCE COWJliSSION 

OF ;~EN! UCKY 

MONTH 
HOURS APPLICABLE FOR 
DEMAND BILLING - EST 

· -,..·~ -·· - ·;'\1-

October thru April 7:00a.m. to 12:00 noon !.'\AY '] 1989 
5:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. 

PUhvvr-.. .. . ·. ,./ i\~~,· 5:011, 
May thru September 10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. ·~;.\:C::··,::)(l :..;,jl~/ 

Demand outside the above hours shall be disregarded for billing "'.pur" ·,?':~rr,;;. ~A/~ 
1!8~\ l. SERVI:;:. c:;;,t l:SS;ON MANAGER 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The Consumer agrees to maintain unity power factors as nearly as practi­
cable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements 
indicate that the power factor at the time of this maximum demand is less 
than 90%, the demand for billing purpose shall be the demand indicated or 
recorded by the demand meter, multiplied by 90%, and divided by the percent 
power factor. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 . 

Manager 
aO 

l' r 
~ 



F onn for f"iling Rate Schedules For~----~~~----~~--------­
Community. Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. -------

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 

_..::l.!:!s..::t_.::.:R..::e..;.v..::i.!:!s..::i..:::o.:.:n'--- SHEET NO. ---=2~6-

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -------

Name of Issuing Corporation 
__ o_r_i~g~i_n_a_l ____ SHEET NO. __ 3_0_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE G 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

*FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal 
to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power 
Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line 
losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average 
of such losses. 

MINIMUM CHARGE 

The minimum charge shall be the highest one of the following charges: 

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the Contract for 
Service. 

(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month on Contract capacity. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 
PUBLIC SERViCE COMM 'SSION 

OF i'H:TUCKY 
,--r: r- ·-1\' 

An "Agreement for Purchased Power" shall be executed bJ the consumer .... for · 
service under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE !J1 AY 1 i989 ., 

Three-phase, 60 cycles, at an applicable delivery 
the consumer's specific requirements. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery p6int shall be defined as the utilization voltage required 
by the consumer or as specified in the "Agreement for Purchased Power". 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of bill. 

· LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after ten (lOl days from the date of the bill. Late Rayment fees will 
apply to the net bi 1. exlusive of special charges, tax, ana other assessmen s. 

· ISSUED BY TITLE . President & General Manager 

Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 

11 D C, l;~ 



Form for f"iling Rate Schedules All Areas Served 
For~------~~~----~~--------­

Community, Town or City 
11 

P.S.C. NO. -------

-~3...;;;r...;;..d_R.;;..ev..;...1;;;.;. s;;.,:1;;;.;· o;....n.:__ SHEET NO. --=2~7-

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -------

Name of Issuing Corporation 
__ 2_n_d_R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n __ SHEET NO. ___ 20_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE M 

AVAILABILITY · 

Available to all co1nmercial and industrial consumers for lighting and/or 
heating and/or power and who are served directly from a distribution sub­
station of 3000 KW capacity or above with no other consumers served from 
that station 

*RATES 

DEMAND CHARGE: 
Energy Charge: 
First 
Nex t 
Over 

100,000 KWH per month 
900,000 KWH per month 

1,000,000 KWH per month 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

$8.23 per month 

.04759 

.03305 

.02840 

The billing demand charge shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minutes interval (adjusted ~flb;1 PAl'§rRVIC COMMISSIO 
factor as provided below) in the following listed hours for each l!'i8it~OF f(,EN UCKY N 

MONTH 

October thru April 

HOURS APPLICABLE FOR 
DEMAND BILLING - EST 

7:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon 
L1AY 1989 

5:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m(~ R~Ld';:,, . i l'\d~5:011, 

,., ~.t :: [: ~- :. . : ,$t.r/ / 

10: 00 a.m. to 10: 00 p ··nr.··· /.ir, .. <; ... ./ ,;; .(.{,~1_ 
- ~ • ?;~~~,ti·~~ ·~ I 

disregarded for billing' UBh'~ ' !=;~' : ., ·ol ,,SSION MANAGER 

May thru September 

Demand outside the above hours will be 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The Consumer agrees to maintain unity power factors as nearly as practi­
cable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements 

· indicate that the power factor at the time of this max imum demand is less 
than 90%, the demand for billing purpose shall be the demand indicated or 
recorded by the demand meter, multiplies by 90% and divided by the percent 
power factor . 

• ATE OF ISSUE _!--=.:A=?J~/7'1'9-...:1:..::3 /..:../'......::..1 /9:....8:..: /79 ____ ~-- ------ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

. ISSUED BY -----..lo~.,.:;;.a...~::t:::;l::=_~-=::;;....;=ilao""""'""'~ .... _-=;_;:-..=------ TITLE . President & General Manager 
Name of Officer 00::::::::::::: · \' q D 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in e,. 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



Form for tiling Rate Schedules For~~A~l~l_A~r~e~a~s~S~e~r~v~e~d~----------­
Community. Town or City 

11 
P.S.C. NO. -------

_3_r_d_R_e_v_i_s_io_n ___ SHEET NO. 28 

Clark Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Name of Issuing Corporation 
---=2:..:n.:..:d:;.._:;R.:..:e;...:v..=i:..::s..=i:..::o.::n;,_ __ SHEET NO. ---=2..::;1_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE M 

*FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal 
to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power 
Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses 
will not exceed 10%. 

MINIMUM CHARGE 

The minimum charge shall be the highest one of the following charges: 

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the Contract for Service. 

(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month on Contract capacity. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

An "Agreement for Purchased Power" shall be executed by the consumer for 
service under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Three-phase, 60 . cycles, at standard secondary voltage. If oth~~BJ:.fh§~~~~CE C ;~,MISSION 
standard secondary voltage is required, the consumer shall be respon~\-Q.~{fr-~~;: 1 

for furnishing and maintaining the transformer (or transformers) necessary 
for such service. 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
!.1 AY 

1. 
t,URSlJ.t'\>• · . ··,. _/ ~ '·~ :>. :;:Ull, 

Delivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, gbe~!AN ,_. ~ 1 ~:...... •'-•'•• .... . . \, !>..:, 

delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise s~t=!-fi~d /!.. )<<-,; 
. h f ' 11 . ' 1 1 ' d'"'V· 1...!-f %:•"'t ,....- .· . . ' ,.. /._. 6 

1n t e Contract orServ1ce. A w1r1ng, poe 1nes, an ..J o·t'J r~ :~-';:~0~-;';··~~::---
electrical equipment on the load side of the delivery poiJ B h~ '~be- ~ 1Mi:S,:~ I ~' MRNAGER 

owned and maintained by the consumer. 

If service is furnished at Seller's primary voltage, the delivery 
point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to 
consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the 
Contract for Service. All wiring, pole lines, and electrical 
equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery 
point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer. 

-DATE OF ISSUE -~--=AJ;...r;;;.;1,._.· g...::::;.l.:...3~, _:1::..:;.9..:.8.:...~..,...;---•• -A/_.-:;:> _____ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY ---..~o~.c.;;;~=:!-c:::.~.....;~~-:...::::=~-=----- TITLE --'P~r:;..:e::.:s;!.;;l::.::· d:.::e~n:.::t:......::&:........::G:..::e~n:.:::e..::.r.::::a.=l_M=an::.:;a:::..gc.:e::.:r:;___~ 
Name of Officer = ~ D 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in It) l" 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 V 



Form for f"iling Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 11 

_3_r_d_R_e_v_i_s_i_on ___ SHEET NO. 2 9 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Name of Issuing Corporation 
_2_;n~d;__R_;e_;v..:;i:.:s..:;i..:;o..:..n;__ __ SHEET NO. _...:;2;;.;;:2~ 

--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE M 

2 . Lighting .•• both power and lighting shall be billed at the 
foregoing rates . 

3. Primary Service . • if service is furnished at 7200/12,470 volts 
or above, a discount of 5% shall be applied to the Demand and Energy 
Charges. 

The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of 
the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

Am amount equal to five percent (5 %) of the past-due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after ten (10) days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees 
will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF ~~ENTliCW! 

PURSUPw' ' . · . .. I (>._.- :·~ 5;0 1 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

.ATE OF ISSUE~ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1. 1989 Usage 

· ISSUED BY -~ <::::: 
Name of Officer 

TITLE President & General Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 10445 dated March 31, 1989 



For --~A~l~l~T~e~r~r~i~t=o~r~y~S~e~r~v=e~d~-----------­
Comrnunitv, Town or City 

P.S.C.NO. 2 

Original SHEET N0 .. __ __.1::....4,___ 

Clark Rural Electric CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . . ------=1-
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Original SHEET NO. 23 -----
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

13. Service pedestals and method of installation shall be approved by Clark R.E.C.C. 
prior to ins~allation. 

14. In unusual circumstances, whep the application of these rules appears impractic­
able or unjust to either party, or discriminatroy to other customers, the 
Cooperative or Applicant shall refer the matter to the Commission for a special 
ruling or for the approval of special conditions which may be mutually agreed 
upon, prior to commencing construction. 

REVISED EXHIBIT A 

January 1, 1983 

AVERAGE UNDERGROUND COST DIFFERENTIAL 

(Filed in compliance with Appendix to the Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Administrative Case No. 146, dated February 2, 1983.) 

Average cost of Underground per foot • $15.33 

Average cost of Overhead per foot 5.40 

Average cost Differential per foot 9.93 

This does not include cost difference of transformers. 
' 

ROCK CLAUSE 

A~ additional $13.00 per linear trench foot shall be charged where extremely rocky 
• conditions are encountered, such conditions being · defined as limestone or other 

hard stratified material in a continuous volume of at least one cubic yard or 
more which cannot be removed .using ordinary excavation pfi~~ lCE COMMlSSlON 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTtVE 

January 1 198q 
Year 

, · ISSUED ·B 

JAN 01 1986 
PURSUANTT0807 KAR5:0ll, . 

SEC. 9 <r.:: ~ 
BY: -j ' ~gUtrfja. 

DATE EFFECTIVE ___ J_an_u_a_r-=-y ___ l ___ l _9_86 __ _ 
Month Day Year 

President & General Mgr . 

Title 

P.O. Box 748 
Winchester, KY. 

Address \{ 

f'.~ 


